H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University)

Admission/Last List (For Srinagar campus)

M.A-I Semester (For Academic Session 2021-22)

Department of Economics

Instructions for the Shortlisted candidates

1. Admission Fees

All the shortlisted candidate is instructed to submit the admission fees by 25th January, 2022. The fee structure for admission is available on the portal.

It is compulsory to deposit the admission/course fee on or before the due date 25th January, 2022, otherwise the admission of shortlisted candidate will be cancelled.

The shortlisted candidate can log on to the university admission portal using their registered ID and Password to deposit admission fee.

2. Verification of Original documents/ Submission of other documents

Fees submission by the shortlisted candidate will ensure their provisional admission however the students will have to get their original documents (as uploaded online for admission) verified for confirming admission.

The admission of a student will be confirmed only after the successful physical verification of documents. At the time of verification, the students have to submit their **original Transfer Certificate, Character Certificate, Migration Certificate, Receipt of online fee payment, Anti Ragging Affidavit and Gap year affidavit** (if applicable), along with a signed copy of the online application.

Failure to submit the original aforementioned documents, the admission of such student will be cancelled.

3. To avail Hostel facility

For the Hostel accommodation, the admitted student need to apply separately.

21-01-2022

Prof. P.S. Rana

Head,

Department of Economics

H.N.B. Garhwal University

Following applicants are shortlisted for admission in M.A-I Semester, Department of Economics.

H.N.B. Garhwal University Last Merit List Department of Economics

Srinagar Campus

Unreserved/General

S.No.	Form No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	Email ID	Study Centre	Category	UG %
	HNBGU21031915	Chandan Singh	ANAND SINGH	philofedu111@gmail.com	SRINAGAR	UR	51.3%
1		-					

Prof. M.C. Sati

Convener,

Admission committee

HNB Garhwal University

Srinagar Garhwal

Uttarakhand